

Bid Results Detail Report



BRATTLEBORO IM 091-1(82) (Re-Ad)
C03142
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: November 17, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Removal and Replacement of Existing Concrete Bridge Decks, Bridge Railings, Bridge Bearings, Approach Slabs, and Approach Guardrails; Construction of UHPC Link Slabs, Construction of Temporary Crossovers, along with Related Approach Work.
COMPLETION DATE: October 16, 2026
LOCATION: On I-91 (M.M. 7.48) over US Route 5 in the Town of Brattleboro.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. RENAUD BROS., INC. 283 FORT BRIDGEMAN ROAD #2 VERNON, VT 05354		2. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		Unit Price	Total	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,070.000		\$30.000	\$62,100.00	\$30.000	\$62,100.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000		\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000	\$75.000		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	30.000		\$60.000	\$1,800.00	\$125.000	\$3,750.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FPQ)	SY	8,040.000		\$25.000	\$201,000.00	\$15.000	\$120,600.00		
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER)(FPQ)	LF	5,825.000		\$5.000	\$28,125.00	\$2.000	\$11,250.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	1,460.000		\$70.000	\$102,200.00	\$85.000	\$124,100.00		
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS (FPQ)	TON	400.000		\$80.000	\$32,000.00	\$85.000	\$34,000.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	69.000		\$100.000	\$6,900.00	\$150.000	\$10,350.00		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000		\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
502.11	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS	EACH	48.000		\$5,000.000	\$240,000.00	\$17,500.000	\$840,000.00		
506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SCUPPERS)(FPQ)	LB	7,708.000		\$35.000	\$269,780.00	\$40.000	\$308,320.00		
506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL (KEEPER PLATES)(FPQ)	LB	1,660.000		\$35.000	\$58,100.00	\$40.000	\$66,400.00		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	LB	4,842.000		\$2.000	\$9,684.00	\$2.500	\$12,105.00		
507.12	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	LB	179,844.000		\$2.500	\$449,610.00	\$3.500	\$629,454.00		
507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	LF	288.000		\$75.000	\$21,600.00	\$50.000	\$14,400.00		
507.19	MECHANICAL BAR CONNECTOR	EACH	10,000		\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$300.000	\$3,000.00		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (BRIDGE 4N - 4590 STUDS - 7/8" DIA.)	LS	1,000		\$46,900.000	\$46,900.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (BRIDGE 4S - 6420 STUDS - 7/8" DIA.)	LS	1,000		\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00		
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	195.000		\$175.000	\$34,125.00	\$150.000	\$29,250.00		
524.11	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	LF	230.000		\$50.000	\$11,500.00	\$50.000	\$11,500.00		
525.335	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM	LF	1,030.000		\$350.000	\$360,500.00	\$325.000	\$334,750.00		
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 4N - 6930 SF - EST.)	EACH	1,000		\$825,000.000	\$825,000.00	\$2,700,000.000	\$2,700,000.00		
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 4S - 9702 SF - EST.)	EACH	1,000		\$950,000.000	\$950,000.00	\$3,000,000.000	\$3,000,000.00		
531.18	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PAD W/ EXT. LOAD PLATES	EACH	48.000		\$5,000.000	\$240,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$240,000.00		
580.14	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	SY	71.000		\$3,500.000	\$248,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$355,000.00		
580.15	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	CY	5.000		\$15,500.000	\$77,500.00	\$35,000.000	\$175,000.00		
601.0810	15" RCP CLASS III	LF	16.000		\$200.000	\$3,200.00	\$300.000	\$4,800.00		
604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	1,000		\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00		
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	1.000		\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
616.20	GRANITE SLOPE EDGING	LF	100.000		\$150.000	\$15,000.00	\$100.000	\$10,000.00		
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	250.000		\$150.000	\$37,500.00	\$100.000	\$25,000.00		
616.28	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	LF	260.000		\$150.000	\$39,000.00	\$100.000	\$26,000.00		
616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	LF	420.000		\$100.000	\$42,000.00	\$50.000	\$21,000.00		
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	LF	410.000		\$50.000	\$20,500.00	\$25.000	\$10,250.00		
618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SY	45.000		\$200.000	\$9,000.00	\$255.000	\$11,475.00		
618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	24.000		\$200.000	\$4,800.00	\$150.000	\$3,600.00		
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	1,000		\$125.000	\$125.00	\$100.000	\$100.00		
620.75	SNOW BARRIER FENCE	LF	480.000		\$135.000	\$64,800.00	\$85.000	\$40,800.00		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	2,775.000		\$45.000	\$124,875.00	\$35.000	\$97,125.00		
621.25	THREE BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	40.000		\$75.000	\$3,000.00	\$200.000	\$8,000.00		
621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	EACH	6.000		\$4,500.000	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$18,000.00		
621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	EACH	2.000		\$4,500.000	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.00		
621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	5.000		\$5,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$50,000.00		
621.575	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, PERMANENT	EACH	1.000		\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00		
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	4.000		\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00		
621.725	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM	EACH	8.000		\$13,000.000	\$104,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$96,000.00		
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	88.000		\$25.000	\$2,200.00	\$25.000	\$2,200.00		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	2,605.000		\$5.000	\$13,025.00	\$5.000	\$13,025.00		
621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	4,050.000		\$100.000	\$405,000.00	\$125.000	\$506,250.00		
621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	3,950.000		\$25.000	\$98,750.00	\$45.000	\$177,750.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	640.000		\$100.000	\$64,000.00	\$150.000	\$96,000.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	2,400.000		\$55.000	\$132,000.00	\$60.000	\$144,000.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000		\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000		\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000		\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
631.18	TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LS	1,000		\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00		
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1,000		\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	6,000.000		\$1.000	\$6,000.00	\$1.000	\$6,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	12.000		\$1,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$12,000.00		
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	1,040.000		\$25.000	\$26,000.00	\$1.000	\$1,040.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1,000		\$2,800,000.000	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,550,000.000	\$2,550,000.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (BRIDGE 4N)	LS	1,000		\$600,000.000	\$600,000.00	\$955,000.000	\$955,000.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (BRIDGE 4S)	LS	1,000		\$600,000.000	\$600,000.00	\$955,000.000	\$955,000.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (US ROUTE 5)	LS	1,000		\$600,000.000	\$600,000.00	\$1,250,000.000	\$1,250,000.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	6.000		\$30,000.000	\$180,000.00	\$30,000.000	\$180,000.00		
641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2.000		\$15,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$40,000.00		
646.423	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	5,650.000		\$2.500	\$14,125.00	\$2.000	\$11,300.00		
646.433	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	2,400.000		\$2.500	\$6,000.00	\$2.000	\$4,800.00		
646.453	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	240.000		\$12.500	\$3,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,400.00		
646.463	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	240.000		\$12.500	\$3,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,400.00		
646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	50.000		\$18.000	\$900.00	\$15.000	\$750.00		
646.493	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	5.000		\$250.000	\$1,250.00	\$250.000	\$1,250.00		
646.503	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT	LF	220.000		\$35.000	\$7,700.00	\$30.000	\$6,600.00		
646.6212	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	11,650.000		\$4.000	\$46,600.00	\$4.000	\$46,600.00		
646.6312	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	10,800.000		\$4.000	\$43,200.00	\$4.000	\$43,200.00		
646.632	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	2,950.000		\$2.500	\$7,375.00	\$3.000	\$8,850.00		
646.6612	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	120.000		\$14.000	\$1,680.00	\$15.000	\$1,800.00		
646.662	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	2,950.000		\$2.000	\$5,900.00	\$2.000	\$5,900.00		
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	7,900.000		\$2.500	\$19,750.00	\$3.000	\$23,700.00		
646.86	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	SF	2,275.000		\$7.500	\$17,062.50	\$6.000	\$13,650.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	220.000		\$15.000	\$3,300.00	\$20.000	\$4,400.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	1,380.000		\$5.000	\$6,900.00	\$8.000	\$11,040.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	5.600		\$1,000.000	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.000	\$11,200.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	1,480.000		\$60.000	\$88,800.00	\$55.000	\$81,400.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000		\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40.000		\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000		\$2,837.799	\$2,837.80	\$2,837.799	\$2,837.80		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	4.200		\$1,000.000	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.000	\$10,500.00		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	3,190.000		\$5.000	\$15,950.00	\$5.000	\$15,950.00		
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	21.000		\$75.000	\$1,575.00	\$75.000	\$1,575.00		
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	9.000		\$75.000	\$675.00	\$250.000	\$2,250.00		
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	80.000		\$75.000	\$6,000.00	\$150.000	\$12,000.00		
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	2,425.000		\$5.000	\$12,125.00	\$5.000	\$12,125.00		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	2,675.000		\$5.000	\$13,375.00	\$2.000	\$5,350.00		
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	78.000		\$40.000	\$3,120.00	\$50.000	\$3,900.00		
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	138.000		\$25.000	\$3,450.00	\$50.000	\$6,900.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	17.000		\$25.000	\$425.00	\$25.000	\$425.00		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	1.000		\$100.000	\$100.00	\$100.000	\$100.00		
676.20	DELINEATOR WITH FLEXIBLE POST	EACH	13.000		\$150.000	\$1,950.00	\$125.000	\$1,625.00		
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE)	CY	6.000		\$6,000.000	\$36,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$150,000.00		
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)	CY	795.000		\$1,950.000	\$1,550,250.00	\$2,100.000	\$1,669,500.00		
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS)	CY	25.000		\$2,600.000	\$65,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$87,500.00		
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (GEOGRID - COMPRESSIBLE INCLUSION)	CY	32.000		\$1,000.000	\$32,000.00	\$1,0			